
 



Biodiversity Response Planning Area Leads (or best contact) as at 28 February 2018 

Geographic Area Area Lead Area Lead or best contact 

1 

Murray 

DELWP Loddon Mallee Region 

Mick Dedini 

Mick.dedini@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0427179441 

2 

 Mallee 

DELWP Loddon Mallee Region 

Fiona Murdoch 

Fiona.murdoch@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0437439058 

3 

Wimmera 

DELWP Grampians Region 

Pauline Rudolph 

Pauline.rudolph@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0437463378 

4 

Glenelg / 

Grampians 

DELWP Grampians Region 

Nathan MacDonald 

Nathan.MacDonald@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0417051032 

5 

Volcanic Plains/ 

Otways  

DELWP Barwon South West Region 

Bryan Roberts 

Bryan.Roberts@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0417033605 

6 

Port Phillip/ 

Westernport 

DELWP Port Phillip Region 

Vivian Amenta 

Vivian.amenta@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 94508773 

7 

Gippsland and Inlets/Islands 

DELWP Gippsland Region 

Ryan Incoll   

ruth.glass@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 5172 2583 

8 

Eastern Forests 

DELWP Gippsland Region 

Ryan Incoll  

ruth.glass@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 5172 2583 

9   

North East Forests and Alps 

DELWP Hume Region 

 Jane Roots 

Jane.Roots@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0407 54 84 83

10   

Box-Ironbark, Nthn Plains 

and Slopes  

DELWP Loddon Mallee 

Jill Fleming 

Jill.Fleming@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0409773748 

11   

Marine and Coastal 

DELWP Marine Policy (Biodiversity Division) 

Kimberley MacDonald 

Kimberley.Macdonald@DELWP.vic.gov.au 

Phone: 0429 783 302 


